
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 MICHEAL JUDD MAYFLOWER ARCHERS 60 51 591
2 RICHARD WHITE CHESSINTON BOWMEN 60 48 587
3 WILCO VANKLEEF-BOLTON NOAK HILL 60 31 569
4 KEVIN ARTHURTON RTAC 60 33 568
5 IAN BUGBEE BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 33 567
6 GARY BILTON RTAC 60 30 564
7 ALLAN HORNE NOAK HILL 60 54 557
8 MICK RICHARDSON NOAK HILL 60 25 557
9 CHRIS JORDAN CTRA 60 22 557

10 KEVIN JUNIPER CTRA 60 18 542
11 LEE AYRIS ABBEY BOWMEN 60 44 532
12 STUART SARTAIN RTAC 60 15 517
13 THOMAS CROSS BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 4 457
14 GRAHAM HILL WEST ESSEX BOWMEN 24 4 183

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 JASON PRETLOVE PHOENIX ARCHERS 60 41 581
2 JOHN RAFFIN NOAK HILL 60 31 572
3 TONY SEWELL BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 21 561
4 SIMON SPENDLOVE PHOENIX ARCHERS 60 15 553
5 CHRIS WINNING PHOENIX ARCHERS 60 11 548
6 BEN CROSS BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 12 544
7 WILLIAM KNOWLSON RTAC 58 5 466

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 TONY GEDALOVITCH NOAK HILL 60 19 547
2 MARK TURNER NOAK HILL 60 16 538

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 ERIC MALLET NOAK HILL 60 9 476
2 BOB ATTALIA NOAK HILL 59 2 371
3 BOB FRANCIS ABBEY BOWMEN 59 3 344
4 ANDY RAE ABBEY BOWMEN 60 1 343
5 CHRIS CLAYTON RTAC 55 1 311

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 HARI SHUKLA BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 12 501

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 ERIC MALLET NOAK HILL 60 9 476

GENTS - LONGBOW

GENTS - COMPOUND

GENTS - BAREBOW

GENTS - LONGBOW

JR GENTS - RECURVE

SESSION A
GENTS - RECURVE

Rayleigh Town Archery Club.
Portsmouth Open

Sunday 23rd January 2022
Hosted by Rayleigh Town Archery Club

Judges: Mick Pearce (C.O.J.) & Maggie Pearce
Lord Paramount: Alex Purser



Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 WENDIE KING MAYFLOWER ARCHERS 60 33 570
2 SHAUNA PUNJABI CHESSINTON BOWMEN 60 32 569
3 GRACE TEDORE RTAC 60 11 501

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 KATRINA SEWELL BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 21 556
2 NYSSA ARTHURTON RTAC 60 10 537

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 AMBER GOWING BRAINTREE BOWMEN 58 7 410

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 ALLAN HORNE NOAK HILL 60 41 579
2 PAUL WEST RTAC 60 33 570
3 WILCO VANKLEEF-BOLTON NOAK HILL 60 33 567
4 ANDREW SMITH CTRA 60 31 565
5 KEVIN JUNIPER CTRA 60 26 561
6 MARK CUTTING CDAC 60 30 559
7 ANDREW LOCK NOAK HILL 60 29 559
8 CHRIS JORDAN CTRA 60 31 553
9 ALEX PURSER MAYFLOWER ARCHERS 60 19 526

10 LAURENCE EASTON NOAK HILL 58 11 463
11 ANTHONY CUTLER BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 7 461
12 DAVID RICHARDSON RTAC 59 1 389

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 JASON PRETLOVE PHOENIX ARCHERS 60 40 582
2 BRIAN LOCK NOAK HILL 60 32 571
3 JOHNATHAN BROCKETT CDAC 60 23 563
4 CHRIS WINNING PHOENIX ARCHERS 60 50 550
5 SIMON SPENDLOVE PHOENIX ARCHERS 60 15 549
6 COLIN WILTSHIRE RTAC 60 10 547

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 NEIL BEARDWELL MAYFLOWER ARCHERS 60 15 515
2 MARK TURNER NOAK HILL 60 10 507
3 PETER SCHOFIELD BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 10 479
4 ADAM HARTLEY SADAC 59 4 403

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 MARK LAWRENCE NOAK HILL 60 5 423

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 SAMUEL GULVIN NOAK HILL 60 14 533
2 HARI SHUKLA BRAINTREE BOWMEN 58 10 490
3 ARCHIE RICHARDSON RTAC 59 2 336

GENTS - BAREBOW

GENTS - LONGBOW

JR GENTS - RECURVE

LADY - RECURVE

LADY - COMPOUND

JR LADY - RECURVE

SESSION B
GENTS - RECURVE

GENTS - COMPOUND



LADY - RECURVE

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 WENDIE KING MAYFLOWER ARCHERS 60 39 574
2 RHIONNA EASTON NOAK HILL 60 17 523

LADY - LONGBOW

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 SHARON LAWRENCE NOAK HILL 60 10 485
2 WENDY INGLE SADAC 60 8 449

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 MIA COODYE RTAC 60 14 535
2 TABATHA GULVIN NOAK HILL 57 3 361

3 5 7
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL

1 FREJA MOLLERSTROM-FROST RTAC 60 7 432

BOTH SESSION 

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 MICHEAL JUDD MAYFLOWER ARCHERS 60 51 591
2 RICHARD WHITE CHESSINTON BOWMEN 60 48 587
3 PAUL WEST RTAC 60 33 570
4 WILCO VANKLEEF-BOLTON NOAK HILL 60 31 569
5 KEVIN ARTHURTON RTAC 60 33 568
6 IAN BUGBEE BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 33 567
7 ANDREW SMITH CTRA 60 31 565
8 GARY BILTON RTAC 60 30 564
9 MARK CUTTING CDAC 60 30 559

10 ANDREW LOCK NOAK HILL 60 29 559
11 ALLAN HORNE NOAK HILL 60 54 557
12 MICK RICHARDSON NOAK HILL 60 25 557
13 CHRIS JORDAN CTRA 60 22 557
14 KEVIN JUNIPER CTRA 60 18 542
15 LEE AYRIS ABBEY BOWMEN 60 44 532
16 ALEX PURSER MAYFLOWER ARCHERS 60 19 526
17 STUART SARTAIN RTAC 60 15 517
18 LAURENCE EASTON NOAK HILL 58 11 463
19 ANTHONY CUTLER BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 7 461
20 THOMAS CROSS BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 4 457
21 DAVID RICHARDSON RTAC 59 1 389
22 GRAHAM HILL WEST ESSEX BOWMEN 24 4 183

Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 JASON PRETLOVE PHOENIX ARCHERS 60 41 581
2 JOHN RAFFIN NOAK HILL 60 31 572
3 BRIAN LOCK NOAK HILL 60 32 571
4 JOHNATHAN BROCKETT CDAC 60 23 563
5 TONY SEWELL BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 21 561
6 SIMON SPENDLOVE PHOENIX ARCHERS 60 15 553
7 CHRIS WINNING PHOENIX ARCHERS 60 11 548
8 COLIN WILTSHIRE RTAC 60 10 547
9 BEN CROSS BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 12 544

10 WILLIAM KNOWLSON RTAC 58 5 466

GENTS - RECURVE

GENTS - COMPOUND

JR LADY - BAREBOW

JR LADY - RECURVE



7 5 3
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL

1 TONY GEDALOVITCH NOAK HILL 60 19 547
2 MARK TURNER NOAK HILL 60 16 538
3 NEIL BEARDWELL MAYFLOWER ARCHERS 60 15 515
4 PETER SCHOFIELD BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 10 479
5 ADAM HARTLEY SADAC 59 4 403

3 5 7
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL

1 ERIC MALLET NOAK HILL 60 9 476
2 MARK LAWRENCE NOAK HILL 60 5 423
3 BOB ATTALIA NOAK HILL 59 2 371
4 BOB FRANCIS ABBEY BOWMEN 59 3 344
5 ANDY RAE ABBEY BOWMEN 60 1 343
6 CHRIS CLAYTON RTAC 55 1 311

3 5 7
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL

1 SAMUEL GULVIN NOAK HILL 60 14 533
2 HARI SHUKLA BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 12 501
3 ARCHIE RICHARDSON RTAC 59 2 336

3 5 7
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL

1 MARK LAWRENCE NOAK HILL 60 5 423

3 5 7
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL

1 WENDIE KING MAYFLOWER ARCHERS 60 33 570
2 SHAUNA PUNJABI CHESSINTON BOWMEN 60 32 569
3 RHIONNA EASTON NOAK HILL 60 17 523
4 GRACE TEDORE RTAC 60 11 501

3 5 7
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL

1 KATRINA SEWELL BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 21 556
2 NYSSA ARTHURTON RTAC 60 10 537

3 5 7
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL

1 SHARON LAWRENCE NOAK HILL 60 10 485
2 WENDY INGLE SADAC 60 8 449

3 5 7
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL

1 MIA COODYE RTAC 60 14 535
2 AMBER GOWING BRAINTREE BOWMEN 58 7 410
3 TABATHA GULVIN NOAK HILL 57 3 361

3 5 7
Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL

1 FREJA MOLLERSTROM-FROST RTAC 60 7 432

GENTS - BAREBOW

GENTS - LONGBOW

JR GENTS - RECURVE

JR GENTS - LONGBOW

LADY - RECURVE

LADY - COMPOUND

LADY - LONGBOW

JR LADY - RECURVE

JR LADY - BAREBOW



Name Club HITS GOLDS TOTAL
1 PAUL WEST RTAC 60 33 570
1 KEVIN ARTHURTON RTAC 60 33 568
1 GARY BILTON RTAC 60 30 564
1 MIA COODYE RTAC 60 14 535

TOTAL 240 110 2237

2 WILCO VANKLEEF-BOLTON NOAK HILL 60 31 569
2 ANDREW LOCK NOAK HILL 60 29 559
2 ALLAN HORNE NOAK HILL 60 54 557
2 SAMUEL GULVIN NOAK HILL 60 14 533

TOTAL 240 128 2218

3 IAN BUGBEE BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 33 567
3 HARI SHUKLA BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 12 501
3 ANTHONY CUTLER BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 7 461
3 THOMAS CROSS BRAINTREE BOWMEN 60 4 457

TOTAL 240 56 1986

TEAM RECURVE


